V alue of  unquoted (pr ivately  held) equities 102,655   102,582

To tal 204,361   216,152

Ne t re alis e d  an d  unr e alis e d  gains / ( los s e s )
Cumulative realis ed gains / ( los ses ) f rom s ales  and liquidations  44   4,113
Total unrealised gains / ( loss es ) 2,771   (403)

To tal 2,815   3,710

Ris k  We ighte d  As s e ts
Equity  inves tments  subjec t to a 100%  ris k w eight 100,755   112,454
Equity  inves tments  subjec t to a 150%  ris k w eight 155,409   155,546

To tal 256,164   268,000

To tal m in im um  cap ital r e qu ir e m e nt (8%) 20,493   21,440

SEPTEM BER 2012

Pillar 3 Disclosures – AMMB Banking Group

39

11.0 Non-Traded Market Risk

Table 11.1: Market Risk Sensitivity – Interest Rate Risk/ Rate of Return Risk in the Banking
Book
The aggregated IRR/ RORBB sensitivity for the Group is as follows:

Impact On Profit Before Taxation
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 27,688   (27,688)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (396,883)   440,487

SEPTEMBER 2012

Impact On Profit Before Taxation

Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 73,348   (73,348)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (229,846)   258,155

MARCH 2012

Pillar 3 Disclosures – AMMB Banking Group

40

12.0 Shariah Governance Structure

Group Islamic Banking operations observe the Shariah Governance Framework for Islamic Financial Institutions issued by BNM.